Rolane Christofferson, Mayor Lynn Schilling, Clerk/Treasurer David Johnson, PWD

TOWN OF TERRY r PO Box 650 Terry, MT 59349 406-635-5411 <u>Councilmembers</u> Neva Rathbun Scott Christofferson Karlene Kinsey Tom Magalsky

(800) 253-4091 (TTY) / (866) 253-4090 (Voice)

NOTICE:

ON WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 30th, 2023, AT 6:00 PM, AT THE TERRY TOWN HALL:

THE TOWN COUNCIL WILL BE HOLDING A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION 2023-493 LEVYING AND ASSESSING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024 UPON ALL THE PROPERTY WITHIN THE STREET MAINTENANCE DISTRICT #1, AND FOR THE SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS #111, 112 AND 114 FOR THE PURPOSE OF STREET LIGHTING.

THE TOWN COUNCIL WILL BE HOLDING A FINAL BUDGET HEARING ON THE ADOPTION OF THE FY2023-24 BUDGET.

UPON CONCLUSION OF THE PUBLIC HEARINGS, THE TOWN COUNCIL WILL HOLD A SPECIAL SESSION TO CONSIDER THE ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION # 2023-493 FOR THE STREET MAINTENANCE AND LIGHTING DISTRICTS; ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION # 2023-494, DETERMINING SALARIES AND COMPENSATION; AND RESOLUTION # 2023-495, ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR FY2023-24.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT

CLERK LYNN SCHILLING AT TOWN HALL,

114 LAUNDRE AVENUE, PO BOX 650, TERRY, MT,

TELEPHONE NUMBER 635-5411.